



November 29, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relations Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: 1) Security Code: 543925; SCRIP ID: IHCT

2) Intimation dated November 14, 2024 submitted with respect to Voting Results of the Postal Ballot of Unitholders of the Trust for change of name of trust from "Indian Highway Concessions Trust" to "Maple Infrastructure Trust" and amendments to the third amended and restated indenture of trust dated June 13, 2023

Subject: Intimation of change in name of the Trust

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please note that Second Amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Indenture of Trust dated June 13, 2023 ("Trust Deed") have been given effect pursuant to the execution and registration of the Trust Deed on November 29, 2024. Consequently, the name of the trust has been changed from "Indian Highway Concessions Trust" to "Maple Infrastructure Trust" with effect from November 29, 2024.

This intimation is also available on the website of the InvIT i.e. www.maplehighways.com

We request you to kindly take this on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Maple Infra InvIT Investment Manager Private Limited (acting as an Investment Manager to Maple Infrastructure Trust (formerly known as Indian Highway Concessions Trust))

Chandra Kant Sharma
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

(Investment Manager to Maple Infrastructure Trust (formerly known as Indian Highway Concessions Trust))

Copy to:

CIN: U74110DL1995PTC430574

Axis Trustee Services Limited

Email: compliance@maplehighways.com